

**Tuloslaskelma €**  
**Tammikuu-Marraskuu 2024**  
**140 Työllistäminen**

**11.12.2024**

	<b>Ta 2024</b>	<b>Tot. 2024</b>	<b>Tot. %</b>	<b>Tot. 2023</b>	<b>Muutos % 2023- 2024</b>	<b>TP 2023</b>
<b>Toimintatuotot</b>	<b>1 296 500</b>	<b>1 074 315</b>	<b>83</b>	<b>1 295 613</b>	<b>-17,1</b>	<b>1 594 184</b>
Myyntituotot	430 500	347 444	81	284 531	22,1	423 600
Tuet ja avustukset	850 000	706 798	83	988 437	-28,5	1 146 588
Muut toimintatuotot	16 000	20 073	126	22 646	-11,4	23 997
<b>Toimintakulut</b>	<b>-15 880 500</b>	<b>-13 502 110</b>	<b>85</b>	<b>-13 890 854</b>	<b>-2,8</b>	<b>-16 638 900</b>
Henkilöstökulut	-4 246 310	-3 756 333	89	-3 836 265	-2,1	-4 148 352
Palkat ja palkkiot	-3 543 386	-3 032 684	86	-3 059 303	-0,9	-3 319 910
Henkilösivukulut	-702 924	-723 649	103	-776 962	-6,9	-828 442
Eläkekulut	-612 716	-643 209	105	-655 572	-1,9	-715 523
Muut henkilösivukulut	-90 208	-80 440	89	-121 389	-33,7	-112 918
Palvelujen ostot	-466 708	-523 047	112	-360 862	44,9	-406 145
Asiakaspalvelujen ostot	-60 000	-30 667	51	-28 494	7,6	-37 992
Muiden palvelujen ostot	-406 708	-492 380	121	-332 368	48,1	-368 153
Aineet, tarvikkeet ja tavarat	-92 721	-72 835	79	-76 093	-4,3	-88 559
Avustukset	-10 288 810	-8 424 640	82	-9 229 834	-8,7	-11 581 287
Muut toimintakulut	-785 951	-725 255	92	-387 800	87,0	-414 558
<b>Toimintakate</b>	<b>-14 584 000</b>	<b>-12 427 795</b>	<b>85</b>	<b>-12 595 241</b>	<b>-1,3</b>	<b>-15 044 716</b>
Rahoitustuotot ja -kulut	0	-5	*****	-25	-79,1	-25
Muut rahoituskulut	0	-5	*****	-25	-79,1	-25
<b>Vuosikate</b>	<b>-14 584 000</b>	<b>-12 427 800</b>	<b>85</b>	<b>-12 595 266</b>	<b>-1,3</b>	<b>-15 044 741</b>
<b>Tilikauden tulos</b>	<b>-14 584 000</b>	<b>-12 427 800</b>	<b>85</b>	<b>-12 595 266</b>	<b>-1,3</b>	<b>-15 044 741</b>
<b>Tilikauden ylijäämä (ali.)</b>	<b>-14 584 000</b>	<b>-12 427 800</b>	<b>85</b>	<b>-12 595 266</b>	<b>-1,3</b>	<b>-15 044 741</b>